
 

                                       

 

                                    City of Neenah 
                    Board of Public Works Agenda  

    Thursday, June 12, 2025 at 11:00 AM 
                          Hauser Room 

                                    Neenah City Hall 
                                   211 Walnut Street 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to the requirements of Wis. Stats. Sec. 19.84, that a majority of the 
Neenah Common Council may be present at this meeting.  Common Council members may be present to 
gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.  This may 
constitute a meeting of the Neenah Common Council and must be noticed as such.  The Council will not 
take any formal action at this meeting. 
 

I. Approval of the minutes of the May 27, 2025 meeting.  (Minutes can be found on the city website) 
 

II. Appearances. 
  

III. Unfinished Business. 
 

IV. New Business. 
A. Public Works 

1. Pay Request No.5, Contract 6-24, Curb & Gutter, Stormwater, Street Overlay, and 
Trail Parking Construction, Jewelers Park Dr, and the Carriage Loop Trail at 
Arrowhead Park, to MCC, Inc., in the amount of $113,259.56. (Attachment) 

2. Pay Request No.2, Contract 1-25, Street, Sidewalk and Public Water Service 
Construction, on Alexander Dr., Bruce St., Forest Manor Ct., Lexington Ct, and 
Southfield Plat, to Donald Hietpas & Sons Construction Co., in the amount of 
$154,231.26. (Attachment) 

3. Change Order No.1, Contract 2-25, Utilities and Street Construction, Elm St. and 
Douglas St., for installation of 2” water service at Douglas Park, to Feaker & Sons 
Construction, Inc., in the amount of $10,900.00. (Attachment) 

4. Pay Request No.3, Contract 2-25, Utilities and Street Construction, Elm St. and 
Douglas St, to Feaker & Sons Construction Co., in the amount of $125,604.44. 
(Attachment) 

B. Water Utility 

1. Change Order No. 3, Contract 2-24W Booster Station Contract B Process, 
Mechanical, Electrical & Plumbing construction, to Sabel Mechanical LLC, in the 
amount of ($300.00). (Attachment) 

2. Pay Request No. 5, Contract 1-24W Removal and Replacement of Carbon Dioxide 
Tank and Related Appurtenances, to Rohde Brothers, Inc., in the amount of 
$17,084.00. (Attachment) 

 
C. Park and Recreation 

1. Change Order #1, Quantity Adjustment #1 and #2 resulting in a project increase of 
$14,231 of which $5,596 to be taken from Capital Facilities Reserves. (Attachment) 

IV. Any announcements/questions for the Board. 
 

V. Adjournment. 
 
In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the City of 
Neenah will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its 
services, programs, or activities.  If you need assistance, or reasonable accommodation in participating in 
this meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the ADA, please call the Clerk’s Office (920) 886-
6100 or e-mail clerk@neenahwi.gov at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request 
an accommodation. 

 

mailto:clerk@neenahwi.gov


 

                                       

 

                                   City of Neenah 
                    Board of Public Works Agenda  

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 at 11:30 AM 
                          Hauser Room 

                                    Neenah City Hall 
                                   211 Walnut Street 
 

 
I. Call to order. 

Mayor Lang called the meeting to  11:33AM 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Mayor Lang, Director of Community Development & Assessment 
Nieforth, Director of Public Works Kaiser, City Attorney Rashid, Alderman Lendrum. 
 
ALSO PRESENT: Director Kading, Clerk Nagel, and Alderman Bruno./ 
 
EXCUSED: Director of Finance Rasmussen and Alderman Ellis. 
 

II. Approval of the minutes of the May 15, 2025 meeting.  (Minutes can be found on the city 
website) 
MSC Lendrum/Kaiser to approve the May 15, 2025 minutes as written, all voting aye. 
 

III. Appearances 
A. None. 

  
IV. Unfinished Business. 

A. None. 
 
V. New Business. 

A. Park and Recreation  

1. Recommend Council award the bid to complete the scope of services outlines 
in the bid specifications for Doty Park Phase 1 Shoreline Improvements to 
Vinton Construction, Two Rivers, WI, in the amount of $1,266,181.80 utilizing 
2025 Capital Improvement Project Funds. 
MSC Lendrum/Nieforth to recommend Council award the bid to complete 
the scope of services outlines in the bid specifications for Doty Park 
Phase 1 Shoreline Improvements to Vinton Construction, Two Rivers, WI, 
in the amount of $1,266,181.80 utilizing 2025 Capital Improvement Project 
Funds, all voting aye.  
 
Director Kading advised there were six bids received with Vinton Construction 
being the low bidder. Vinton was vetted for shoreline restoration work by staff. 
Due to the bid coming in much lower than expected, Director Kading is working 
with the DNR in hopes of expanding the project in order to use the full grant 
monies awarded. At this point, the understand is that the DNR has granted the 
project expansion. A copy of the project was map was asked to be included in 
the Council packet to give Council a visual on where the work is being done.  
This map was provided by Director Kading and is attached to the minutes of 
this meeting. There was discussion on options to discourage geese from 
coming onto the boardwalk. 
 
 

IV. Any announcements/questions for the Board. 
A. None. 

R
e
p

o
rt

 



 
 

 
F:\OPENRECD\_CLERK-Board_of_Public_Works\Minutes\2025\M 25-05-27 BPW.docx 

 
V. Adjournment. 

MSC Lendrum Nieforth to adjourn, all voting aye. Meeting adjourned at 11:41AM. 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 
Charlotte Nagel, City Clerk 

 







































ROHDE BROTHERS, INC.

PLYMOUTH, WI  53073
(920)893-5905

PO BOX 409

CITY OF NEENAH INVOICE ID: 57170

May 31,2025DATE:
57170DRAW ID:211 Walnut St

Neenah, WI  54956

24036
Neenah CO2 Tank Replacement

55330CUSTOMER ID:CONTRACT ID:

LOCATION:

Retainage

Total This
Invoice
Less

Less
Previous
Billings

RetainageCompleted
To Date

Contract
Amount

DescriptionItem
Id

01 Neenah CO2 Tank Replacement 253,084.00 10,250.00253,084.00 17,084.00236,000.00

  Total 253,084.00 253,084.00 10,250.00 236,000.00 17,084.00

Invoice Sub-total 17,084.00

     0.00Retainage Held

Amount due this Invoice $17,084.00

Contract Summary
Billed

percent
Remaining

amount
Invoiced
amount

Original
amount

%0.00 100.00

Revised
amount

253,084.00253,084.0016,708.00236,376.00

Approved
changes balance

11,104.20

Retainage  



Contract 1-24W Removal & Replacement of Carbon Dioxide Tank & Related Appurtenances

Item Description Qty Extension Qty $ Due Retainage Amount  Paid Qty $ Due Retainage Amount  Paid Qty $ Due Retainage Amount  Paid $ Due Retainage Amount  Paid $ Due Retainage Amount  Paid

1 Remove 30 ton carbon dioxide tank, vaporizer primary regulator and heater $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2 Regfrigerated 30 ton carbon dioxide tank $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3 Non-Regfrigerated 30 ton carbon dioxide tank 1 $236,400.00 $15,000.00 $750.00 $14,250.00 $40,000.00 $2,000.00 $38,000.00 $150,000.00 $7,500.00 $142,500.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 $31,000.00 $17,084.00 $0.00 $17,084.00

4 Vaporizor $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5 Primary Regulator $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

6 Heater $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 CO 2  New Concrete Pad $27,179.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8 CO 2 Additional Electrical Piping $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9 CO 2 Change from horizontal tank to vertical tank ($14,995.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10 CO 2 Labor $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Base Bid Water $253,084.00 $15,000.00 $750.00 $14,250.00 $40,000.00 $2,000.00 $38,000.00 $150,000.00 $7,500.00 $142,500.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 $31,000.00 $17,084.00 $0.00 $17,084.00

Pay Request No.1

Carbon Dioxide Tank 

Pay Request No.2

Carbon Dioxide Tank Carbon Dioxide Tank 

Pay Request No.3 Pay Request No.4

Carbon Dioxide Tank 

Pay Request No.5

Carbon Dioxide Tank 






	1 - A 25-06-12 BPW
	2 - M 25-05-27 BPW
	A.1 PR No.5_Contract_6-24_Carriage Loop Trail Arrowhead Park
	A.2 Pay Request No.2_May
	A.3 Change Order No.1_Water_Signed
	A.4 Pay Request No.3_2-25_May
	B.1 Change Order 3 Contract 2-24W
	B.2 Pay Request 5 Contract 1-24
	Binder1
	0153_001.pdf
	Pay Request 5 Contract 1-24.pdf
	Pay Request 5 Contract 1-24W.pdf
	Pay Request 5 Contract 1-24W Invoice 57170.pdf
	Pay Request 5 Summary.pdf



	C.1 Southview Tennis Courts CO 1

